

Chinese American Hematologist and Oncologist Network

美华血液与肿瘤专家协会

CAHON and CSCO-COE Travel Awards

for the 22nd Annual Meeting of Chinese Society of Clinical Oncology September 18 – 22, 2019, Xiamen International Conference Center, Xiamen, China

About the Awards

CSCO Committee of Oversea Experts (COE) and CAHON will offer ten (10) merit-based travel awards to eligible CAHON members to represent CAHON at the upcoming CSCO Annual Meeting. Five (5) travel awards will also be granted to five (5) experts who will represent CAHON during a CAHON Roundtable at the upcoming CSCO Annual Meeting.

The travel grant includes one (1) complimentary meeting registration (including meeting materials and meals) and two (2) hotel accommodations for up to 4 nights, and reimbursement for travel up to \$1,000 USD.

Meeting Theme: Precision & Intelligence: Hope to Conquer Cancer Download the CSCO Meeting First Announcement for more meeting information at: <u>http://meeting.csco.org.cn/Upload/user/13680/file/20190218/20190218104218_7022.pdf</u>

Deadlines

CSCO-COE and CAHON Travel Award Submission **Deadline: Friday, June 7, 2019** *CAHON will notify you of the Academic Committee's decision by the end of Monday, June 17, 2019* CSCO Abstract Submission Deadline: June 30, 2019

Application Instructions

Applications should include these materials in one PDF document:

- Application Form
- CV or Biosketch in NIH format, including education and current training level or position
- Abstract, with authors and coauthors. You must be the first or senior author. An abstract that meets the criteria for 2019 CSCO is preferred, but not required. Abstracts that were recently presented at a major symposium may be submitted.

Submit application materials to Anna Douangphachanh at <u>adouan@cahon.org</u> by **Friday, June 7, 2019.** Applications will be reviewed CAHON's Academic Committee.

Eligibility Criteria

- Available to CAHON Lifetime Active, Active, and Associate Members. Associate members and those members who are within 3 years of graduation from fellowship programs are particularly encouraged to apply.
- Special consideration will be made for CAHON members who have volunteered for CAHON in the past.
- If selected, agree to submit your abstract to the Annual Meeting of CSCO before June 30, 2019 to present at the 21st CSCO Annual Meeting. Abstract submissions can be made at http://meeting.csco.org.cn/Useren/contribute/14. Please submit your abstract to CAHON first.

Awardee Selection

Application will be scored by the Award Committee according to a combination of applicant's academic productivity in clinical and translational oncology, abstract merit in alignment with the theme of the 2019 CSCO meeting and applicant's volunteer contributions to CAHON.

Notifications

Award applicants will be notified of the Award Committee's decisions by end of Monday, June 17, 2019, by email notification.



Chinese American Hematologist and Oncologist Network 美华血液与肿瘤专家协会

CAHON and CSCO-COE Travel Award Application Form

for the 22nd Annual Meeting of Chinese Society of Clinical Oncology, September 18 – 22, 2019

Please include these materials with your application form:

 \Box Abstract, with authors and co authors

 \Box CV or Biosketch in NIH format

Submit application materials to Anna Douangphachanh at <u>adouan@cahon.org</u> by Friday, June 7, 2019.

Award applicants will be notified of the Academic Committee's decisions by end of Monday, June 17, 2019 by email notification.